
M I NO HS 50 100 RUNS AVE CT W/K O M R W 5I 10M AVE BEST

E.Alger 12 12 2 52 1 0 228 22.80 4
J.Almond 11 11 2 52 1 0 149 16.56 3 94.0 13 341 16 1 0 21.31 6-39
N.Amos 12 12 0 141 0 1 293 24.42 6 19.0 1 96 0 0 0 --
J.Ball 13 13 2 96* 5 0 410 37.27 9
C.Barton 11 13 1 80 3 0 327 27.25 6
K.Basnet 7 2 0 1 0 0 1 0.50 1 40.3 2 244 14 1 0 17.43 5-14
J.Bills 11 11 1 52 1 0 154 15.40 10 13.0 2 81 0 0 0 --
J.Biviano 1 1 0 18 0 0 18 18.00 1 10.0 0 29 1 0 0 29.00 1-29
M.Bradley 10 10 1 42 0 0 112 12.44 5
L.Brady 8 3 2 7* 0 0 18 18.00 4 70.0 13 295 7 0 0 42.14 2-39
Ryan Cattle 11 10 5 42* 0 0 108 21.60 2 109.5 9 455 16 0 0 28.44 3-29
J.Cisternas 8 7 2 81 1 0 135 27.00 8 42.0 3 221 4 0 0 55.25 1-12
L.Clark 13 10 2 56 2 0 280 35.00 5 --
S.Clark 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 4.0 0 21 2 0 0 10.50 2-21
A.Dalla-Camina 1 1 0 4 0 0 4 4.00 4.0 0 32 1 0 0 32.00 1-32
H.Danne 11 11 2 68 3 0 326 36.22 10 44.3 4 237 11 0 0 21.55 2-22
E.Deal 3 4 0 64 1 0 89 22.25 0/1
M.DeCelis 11 12 2 61 1 0 283 28.30 3 7/1
A.Deitz 2 2 0 40 0 0 51 25.50 3/0
B.Dwarshuis 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 3.00 9.0 0 46 0 0 0 --
T.Faulkner 12 10 1 79 2 0 213 23.67 3 85.4 7 397 12 0 0 33.08 3-24
M.Fitzgerald 12 12 0 97 3 0 327 27.25 1
K.Freer 12 12 0 89 2 0 343 28.58 7 64.2 11 215 5 0 0 43.00 3-31
L.Gatherer 8 8 0 31 0 0 97 12.13 5/2 1.0 0 8 0 0 0 --
L.Hehir 5 4 0 37 0 0 79 19.75 4 39.0 5 147 3 0 0 49.00 2-41
Leo Hogg 1 6.0 2 18 3 0 0 6.00 3-18
Louis Hogg 3 2 1 48* 0 0 50 50.00 1 23.0 4 109 4 0 0 27.25 3-28
M.Hopkins 12 13 3 107 0 1 276 27.60 3
T.Humphreys-Jones 7 5 2 23 0 0 49 16.33 56.1 4 272 9 0 0 30.22 4-54
B.Hunt 3 2 0 4 0 0 4 2.00 9/0
B.James 2 12.0 1 40 1 0 0 40.00 1-40
V.Jamwal 13 11 0 38 0 0 252 22.91 9/2
P.Jaques 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0.50
S.Jaques 12 12 1 101* 2 1 428 38.91 3 39.0 1 188 8 0 0 23.50 3-21
M.Jewell 4 4 0 84 1 0 145 36.25 2
T.Kaushal 12 13 2 53 1 0 152 13.82 4 139.3 17 539 14 0 0 38.50 4-26
J.Kean 8 8 3 51* 1 0 139 27.80 2 29.5 4 152 9 1 0 16.89 5-43
R.Keen 9 7 0 62 1 0 140 20.00 2 50.3 0 279 11 0 0 25.36 4-85
B.Konstas 13 13 1 86 2 0 381 31.75 4 35.1 3 193 4 0 0 48.25 3-18
S.Konstas 2 2 0 73 1 0 80 40.00 3
S.Kourouche 11 8 0 57 1 0 122 15.25 1 84.0 8 470 18 1 0 26.11 5-73
L.Lawless 2 1 0 11 0 0 11 11.00 18.0 3 71 1 0 0 71.00 1-57
H.Lindsay 13 13 3 82 3 0 414 41.40 4 32.5 1 165 8 0 0 20.63 2-19
J.Lindsay 11 7 3 1* 0 0 5 1.25 3 99.4 22 335 16 0 0 20.94 3-51
S.Luvkesh 7 4 2 18* 0 0 22 11.00 3 49.2 6 226 7 0 0 32.29 2-28
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E.Muller 12 5 1 14 0 0 48 12.00 4 93.4 9 397 16 1 0 24.81 5-46
O.Oborn-Corby 7 6 2 18 0 0 36 9.00 50.2 5 213 3 0 0 71.00 1-1
N.O'Flynn 1 1 0 11 0 0 11 11.00 6.0 0 66 0 0 0 --
R.Owers 12 12 0 47 0 0 189 15.75 3 40.0 12 132 5 0 0 26.40 2-37
B.Parker 12 10 1 45 0 0 219 24.33 1 46.0 7 215 8 0 0 26.88 2-22
F.Parker 12 7 3 13 0 0 38 9.50 1 101.2 11 450 15 0 0 30.00 3-23
B.Philipson 10 7 2 15 0 0 34 6.80 3 78.0 7 395 3 0 0 131.67 2-44
C.Philipson 13 12 3 43 0 0 123 13.67 24/0
Z.Philipson 11 6 2 36 0 0 74 18.50 82.2 17 274 18 0 0 15.22 4-30
B.Piggott 13 14 0 67 2 0 208 14.86 3 1/0
L.Pont 6 3 2 9* 0 0 12 12.00 2 33.0 6 167 6 0 0 27.83 2-19
A.Raina 12 13 0 113 0 1 273 21.00 1
W.Rickert 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1.00 1 2.0 0 12 1 0 0 12.00 1-12
A.Rider 12 12 0 43 0 0 146 12.17 2 7/1
A.Ritchie 9 8 2 35* 0 0 147 24.50 1 66.0 12 273 7 0 0 39.00 2-32
Lachlan Ritchie 13 13 4 78 3 0 369 41.00  3 87.3 21 268 15 0 0 17.87 4-8
Luke Ritchie 12 11 0 58 1 0 194 17.64 1 110.0 24 343 15 1 0 22.87 5-28
M.Robinson 13 14 1 117 5 1 609 46.85 3 25.3 6 112 3 0 0 37.33 2-14
K.Ross 12 12 0 88 2 0 281 23.42 8
M.Searles 4 3 1 3 0 0 3 1.50 3 34.0 2 134 7 0 0 19.14 3-24
B.Sharma 5 4 2 16* 0 0 35 17.50 1  25.0 2 154 5 0 0 30.80 2-49
J.Sheehy 12 12 1 65 4 0 350 31.82 6 7.0 1 15 1 0 0 15.00 1-15
L.Sheehy 14 12 4 50 1 0 200 25.00 16/2
T.Sheehy 9 5 0 22 0 0 51 10.20 1 66.0 8 247 7 0 0 35.29 4-64
A.Smith 10 8 4 9 0 0 38 9.50 4 66.0 7 294 15 0 0 19.60 3-37
S.Spyrides 8 7 0 59 2 0 183 26.14 4 27.0 3 143 7 0 0 20.43 3-38
S.Stewart 8 9 2 50* 1 0 156 22.29 4 21.0 0 152 2 0 0 76.00 1-24
E.Stoddart 11 10 0 47 0 0 135 13.50 1 2.0 0 11 1 0 0 11.00 1-1
W.Straker 10 9 6 16* 0 0 52 17.33 4 114.5 19 466 20 0 0 23.30 4-31
P.Taya 1 1 0 5 0 0 5 5.00
W.Vandermaal 8 8 0 37 0 0 110 13.75 2 54.4 7 222 9 1 0 24.67 5-42
T.Waterman 6 2 1 13 0 0 13 13.00 1 36.0 3 161 6 0 0 26.83 3-35
J.Watson 5 3 2 4* 0 0 6 6.00 1 39.4 6 162 5 0 0 32.40 2-17
K.Weatherall 12 7 2 33* 0 0 62 12.40 4 108.0 16 503 12 0 0 41.92 3-13
A.Whatley 4 4 0 55 1 0 111 27.75 3 1.0 0 8 0 0 0 --
J.Whyte 2 2 1 27* 0 0 41 41.00 4/0
B.Williams 2 10.0 4 41 2 0 0 20.50 1-15
C.Williams 1 1 0 43 0 0 43 43.00
D.Wilson 1 1 0 6 0 0 6 6.00 10.0 1 55 3 0 0 18.33 3-55
F.Zhang-Langley 11 5 4 12* 0 0 19 19.00 1 86.2 16 253 15 0 0 16.87 3-19
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